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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

Features: 

• Quick heat dissipation:  

The seat cushion material is high-quality heat dissipation cotton soft fibre cloth, with small holes 

distributed on the surface, assisting in circulation and circulation, drying, and sweating, and 

supporting water washing. 

• 3D:  

3D software pressure bearing, and permeability can adjust the natural sitting posture and fit for the 

health of the spine. 

• Gel lining:  

new physical TPR cold gel can greatly reduce heat conduction, making your journey pleasant and cool. 

• Suspended breathable:  

Add breathable reinforcing ribs multiple times in the three-dimensional structure to enhance 

toughness. 

• Long sitting without deformation:  

Six-layer composite material, long sitting without deformation.    

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  

• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 

Merkmale: 

• Schnelle Wärmeableitung:  

Das Material des Sitzkissens ist ein hochwertiger, wärmeableitender Baumwollstoff mit kleinen, auf 

der Oberfläche verteilten Löchern, die die Zirkulation und den Kreislauf, das Trocknen und Schwitzen 

fördern und das Waschen mit Wasser unterstützen. 

• 3D:  

3D-Software Druckbelastung und Durchlässigkeit können die natürliche Sitzhaltung und Passform für 

die Gesundheit der Wirbelsäule anpassen. 

• Gel-Futter: 

Das neue physikalische TPR-Kältegel kann die Wärmeleitung stark reduzieren und macht Ihre Reise 

angenehm und kühl. 

• Schwebend atmungsaktiv: 

In der dreidimensionalen Struktur werden mehrfach atmungsaktive Verstärkungsrippen hinzugefügt, 

um die Widerstandsfähigkeit zu erhöhen. 

• Langes Sitzen ohne Verformung: 

Sechsschichtiger Verbundwerkstoff, lange Lebensdauer ohne Verformung.    

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 

• Lagern Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort. 

• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder 

recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons entsprechend den 

örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem 

örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenen Recyclingzentrum für 

Haushaltsabfälle nach der Entsorgung. 
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LE MODE D’EMPLOI: 

Caractéristiques: 

• Dissipation rapide de la chaleur: 

Le matériau du coussin d'assise est un tissu en fibres douces de coton à dissipation de chaleur de 

haute qualité, avec de petits trous répartis sur la surface, facilitant la circulation, le séchage et la 

transpiration, et permettant le lavage à l'eau. 

• 3D:  

Le logiciel 3D de support de pression et de perméabilité permet d'ajuster la posture assise naturelle et 

de s'adapter à la santé de la colonne vertébrale. 

• Doublure en gel: 

le nouveau gel froid physique TPR peut réduire considérablement la conduction de la chaleur, ce qui 

rend votre voyage agréable et frais. 

• Suspendu respirant : 

Ajout de nervures de renforcement respirantes à plusieurs reprises dans la structure tridimensionnelle 

pour améliorer la résistance. 

• Longue durée d'utilisation sans déformation : 

Matériau composite à six couches, longue durée de vie sans déformation.    

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec. 

• Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec. 

ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure 

du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément à 

la législation locale. authority recycling regulations.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de 

recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité pour l'élimination 

du produit. 
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NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 

Vlastnosti: 

• Rychlý odvod tepla: 

Materiál sedáku je vysoce kvalitní bavlněná tkanina z měkkých vláken s rozptylem tepla, s malými 

otvory rozmístěnými na povrchu, které napomáhají cirkulaci a oběhu, sušení a pocení a podporují mytí 

vodou. 

• 3D:  

3D software pro měření tlaku a propustnosti dokáže upravit přirozené držení těla při sezení a 

přizpůsobit ho zdraví páteře. 

• Gelová podšívka: 

nový fyzikální studený gel TPR dokáže výrazně snížit vedení tepla, takže vaše cesta bude příjemná a 

chladná. 

• Zavěšené prodyšné: 

Pro zvýšení odolnosti přidejte do trojrozměrné struktury několikrát prodyšná výztužná žebra. 

• Dlouhé sezení bez deformace: 

Šestivrstvý kompozitní materiál, dlouhé sezení bez deformace.    

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 

• Položku skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. 

• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 

DISPOZICE 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde 

je to možné. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci.  

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v autorizovaném 

recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad. 
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NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

Vlastnosti: 

• Rýchly odvod tepla: 

Materiál vankúša sedadla je vysokokvalitná bavlnená tkanina z mäkkých vlákien s rozptýlenými malými 

otvormi na povrchu, ktoré napomáhajú cirkulácii a obehu, sušeniu a poteniu a podporujú umývanie 

vodou. 

• 3D:  

3D softvér, ktorý zabezpečuje tlakové zaťaženie a priepustnosť, dokáže prispôsobiť prirodzenú polohu 

sedenia a zdravotný stav chrbtice. 

• Gélová podšívka: 

nový fyzikálny studený gél TPR dokáže výrazne znížiť vedenie tepla, takže vaša cesta bude príjemná a 

chladná. 

• Závesné priedušné: 

V trojrozmernej štruktúre sú viackrát pridané priedušné výstužné rebrá na zvýšenie odolnosti. 

• Dlhé sedenie bez deformácie: 

Šesťvrstvový kompozitný materiál, dlhé sedenie bez deformácie.    

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Na čistenie tohto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náradie. 

• Položku skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. 

• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak 

je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom 

recyklačnom stredisku autorizovanom miestnym úradom pre komunálny odpad. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CUSTOMER SERVICES:  

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  

   

UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.   

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU   

Tel: 0330 331 0300    

 

NI/EU:   

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France   

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269   

   

DE/FR/CZ/SK:    

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH  

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28  

52477 Alsdorf  

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204  

 


